
Enniskillen Motor Club
McALEER'S SPAR STAGES RALLY

Monday 2nd May 2011

Class O Overall Results

No. Name Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

8    John Bustard/Robert McKelvey                      2 14:53.402:21.2 02:17.6 02:32.0 02:29.7 02:36.4 02:36.5  
12   Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock                     7 14:58.802:22.7 02:19.3 02:32.2 02:30.1 02:37.5 02:37.0  
116  Derrick Jobb/Thomas Nugent                        9 15:00.002:21.6 02:17.5 02:34.0 02:32.0 02:36.7 02:38.2  
9    Francis Fee/Paul McCartan                         2 15:00.502:22.2 02:19.9 02:33.6 02:30.4 02:37.8 02:36.6  
26   Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan                    7 15:02.702:23.4 02:19.9 02:32.1 02:29.7 02:38.5 02:39.1  
6    Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy                          9 15:04.102:21.8 02:20.4 02:34.6 02:30.2 02:39.4 02:37.7  
38   Darren McGuinness/Anthony McGuinness              2 15:04.402:23.6 02:20.4 02:35.4 02:28.9 02:38.6 02:37.5  
29   Kenny Bustard/Lee Bustard                         9 15:06.702:23.1 02:20.1 02:34.0 02:32.7 02:39.0 02:37.8  
3    Gareth Neely/Davy Graham                          9 15:11.702:23.1 02:20.7 02:35.1 02:32.7 02:39.1 02:41.0  
18   Alan Atcheson/Joe Harpur                          6 15:17.802:25.2 02:21.7 02:36.8 02:32.5 02:40.5 02:41.1  
77   Sean Cassidy/Martina Cassidy                      9 15:19.502:29.0 02:22.3 02:33.7 02:33.2 02:41.3 02:40.0  
7    Connor Watters/John Boyle                         9 15:22.802:28.0 02:25.0 02:38.4 02:31.7 02:40.9 02:38.8  
2    Marc Johnston/Lynn Forde                          2 15:22.902:23.6 02:29.3 02:37.2 02:31.6 02:39.3 02:41.9  
10   Damian McGrath/Michael McCullagh                  5 15:25.102:27.5 02:23.0 02:37.0 02:33.7 02:43.2 02:40.7  
4    Niall McShea/Richard Keown                        6 15:27.002:25.5 02:23.7 02:39.4 02:33.1 02:42.3 02:43.0  
36   William Hamilton/Vickey Blaney                    9 15:28.802:28.2 02:22.5 02:37.3 02:35.4 02:42.9 02:42.5  
79   Chris Melly/Daniel Melly                          7 15:29.002:25.8 02:23.6 02:36.3 02:35.4 02:44.2 02:43.7  
82   Derek Gurney/Kenneth McMahon                      7 15:36.402:29.9 02:24.3 02:39.0 02:35.3 02:44.4 02:43.5  
44   Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington                    7 15:36.702:33.7 02:25.9 02:35.9 02:35.2 02:43.8 02:42.2  
76   Jonathan McDaid/Sarah McDaid                      2 15:38.902:26.6 02:32.6 02:36.4 02:37.6 02:43.0 02:42.7  
24   Brendan Campbell/Liam Slevin                      7 15:40.702:26.8 02:25.2 02:35.7 02:35.4 02:43.7 02:53.9  
55   Paul McShea/Lauren McShea                         9 15:42.502:31.1 02:25.0 02:38.0 02:37.0 02:46.0 02:45.4  
75   Connor McKenna/Julian Hanna                       9 15:44.102:29.1 02:27.3 02:38.3 02:37.6 02:47.0 02:44.8  
17   Raymond Dennison/Dean Humphrey                    3 15:45.402:24.7 02:22.7 02:40.0 02:39.9 02:49.1 02:49.0  
20   Trevor Elliott/Danny Monaghan                     6 15:46.402:29.5 02:26.4 02:39.7 02:36.5 02:49.7 02:44.6  
72   David Dennison/Seamus Gallagher                   6 15:46.902:27.1 02:27.1 02:45.5 02:37.1 02:45.8 02:44.3  
115  James Donnelly/Kris Farrell                       9 15:49.202:34.5 02:27.0 02:39.0 02:35.9 02:46.4 02:46.4  
99   Shane McSorley/Chris Moore                        1 15:49.402:29.4 02:24.4 02:37.4 02:36.8 02:55.7 02:45.7  
50   Daniel Meenagh/Aileen Meenagh                     9 15:49.702:28.0 02:27.2 02:40.2 02:38.2 02:47.0 02:49.1  
51   Brian Tolan/Maeve Tolan                           6 15:51.802:33.3 02:29.8 02:40.2 02:37.4 02:45.8 02:45.3  
16   Brian Durnien/Richard Farrell                     7 15:52.602:29.5 02:25.1 02:40.7 02:42.9 02:45.4 02:49.0  
46   Colm McGuinness/Roy Lindsay                       6 15:54.702:29.4 02:29.1 02:39.9 02:36.8 02:45.9 02:53.6  
19   Stephen Baxter/Colm McBride                       5 15:55.602:33.4 02:29.4 02:41.4 02:38.1 02:47.3 02:46.0  
28   Terence McHugh/Ciara Boyle                        9 15:56.402:29.8 02:28.2 02:48.2 02:38.7 02:45.0 02:46.5  
23   David Craig/Graham Henderson                      6 15:57.502:31.7 02:29.2 02:43.3 02:39.2 02:47.2 02:46.9  
73   Karl Johnston/Mick Rice                           6 15:58.102:32.9 02:29.0 02:39.3 02:39.3 02:48.2 02:49.4  
70   Damien McCaffrey/Paul Corry                       6 16:00.002:33.6 02:28.4 02:43.5 02:39.8 02:45.8 02:48.9  
40   Michael McDaid/Dwayne McDonnell                   6 16:00.202:32.2 02:29.6 02:42.4 02:39.1 02:48.2 02:48.7  
34   Ruairi McGarrity/Ian Crawford                     5 16:00.502:31.7 02:29.2 02:42.4 02:40.9 02:49.0 02:47.3  
30   Andrew Bustard/David Young                        4 16:00.602:30.2 02:25.1 02:39.9 02:37.2 02:47.3 03:00.9  
62   Garrett McMonagle/Kevin Smith                     5 16:00.602:31.9 02:29.0 02:43.0 02:40.7 02:48.1 02:47.9  
37   Norman Elliott/Victoria Elliott                   9 16:01.302:33.3 02:29.9 02:42.4 02:40.6 02:47.8 02:47.3  
31   Stephen Dickson/Ian Dickson                       1 16:02.002:31.3 02:32.4 02:43.0 02:40.2 02:48.6 02:46.5  
64   Michael Boyle/James McLoone                       5 16:02.402:33.0 02:28.5 02:40.8 02:39.7 02:50.9 02:49.5  
15   George Elliott/Barry McCann                       7 16:03.202:34.9 02:29.1 02:43.7 02:39.8 02:48.4 02:47.3  
14   Ronan Campbell /Dominic McGurren                  7 16:05.902:28.0 02:22.4 02:48.9 02:35.8 02:51.4 02:59.4  
96   Conor Bell/Derek Torrens                          7 16:06.002:30.8 02:28.0 02:44.7 02:43.5 02:50.8 02:48.2  
21   Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       6 16:06.102:28.4 02:38.3 02:46.7 02:38.8 02:46.2 02:47.7  
32   Martin Collins/Michael McGrath                    1 16:08.002:32.1 02:31.1 02:44.1 02:42.0 02:49.5 02:49.2  
41   Philip McConnell/Shane McCanney                   6 16:08.902:34.1 02:31.1 02:44.1 02:42.0 02:49.1 02:48.5  
59   Rory Haughan/Zara McKee                           5 16:09.702:36.0 02:29.9 02:43.0 02:40.0 02:51.1 02:49.7  



Class O    -      Continued

103  Domonic Leonard/Kieran McElhinney                 5 16:11.502:33.3 02:30.1 02:46.1 02:42.5 02:50.1 02:49.4  
87   Michael McGowan/Marc McGowan                      4 16:13.502:37.1 02:33.1 02:42.7 02:43.5 02:50.1 02:47.0  
85   David Baird/Colin Britton                         4 16:15.402:31.6 02:30.9 02:43.0 02:45.4 02:51.6 02:52.9  
92   Daniel McCanny/Barry Murphy                       7 16:17.602:34.4 02:34.3 02:44.4 02:42.4 02:48.9 02:53.2  
89   Sammy Hamilton/Tony McKenna                       6 16:24.603:00.2 02:30.4 02:40.3 02:40.2 02:46.6 02:46.9  
60   William Vance/Simon Hemphill                      6 16:25.602:37.2 02:30.7 02:46.7 02:44.0 02:52.8 02:54.2  
47   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 3 16:25.902:35.8 02:39.4 02:45.4 02:44.4 02:51.9 02:49.0  
118  Barry McGill/Aaron McQuaid                        3 16:26.902:34.0 02:35.7 02:46.7 02:46.2 02:51.5 02:52.8  
58   Dermot McCafferty/Andrew Ellis                    5 16:27.902:35.4 02:39.9 02:45.4 02:42.5 02:52.9 02:51.8  
97   Leonard Craig/Derek Gallagher                     7 16:29.902:33.3 02:36.6 02:47.3 02:43.1 02:54.5 02:55.1  
88   Anthony McLoone/Derek McHugh                      6 16:31.702:38.1 02:32.9 02:45.0 02:45.4 02:54.7 02:55.6  
93   Trevor Graham/Gerard McHugh                       7 16:39.603:01.8 02:30.8 02:47.0 02:43.3 02:47.7 02:49.0  
56   Simon Hicks/Gareth McBrien                        5 16:43.102:40.8 02:36.3 02:46.8 02:47.1 02:59.2 02:52.9  
48   Mervyn Wilson/Tracey Wilson                       4 16:43.902:35.3 02:48.2 02:49.2 02:43.8 02:55.9 02:51.5  
94   Aiden Baxter/Richard McCrea                       7 16:44.502:43.3 02:33.6 02:46.9 02:41.9 03:05.4 02:53.4  
100  Travis Humphrey/Donna McGrath                     1 16:44.602:37.9 02:36.0 02:49.0 02:46.5 02:56.8 02:58.4  
109  Gary Kearns/Bryan Stewart                         3 16:47.002:37.7 02:42.2 02:47.4 02:47.0 02:58.8 02:53.9  
80   Damian McAleer/Conor Boylan                       1 16:48.802:38.1 02:35.4 02:49.4 02:49.1 02:58.6 02:58.2  
43   Daryl McCanny/Damian Conlin                       4 16:50.402:36.3 02:30.8 02:51.9 02:47.6 03:03.1 03:00.7  
68   James McGovern/Neil McGahey                       1 16:51.802:41.5 02:36.7 02:50.2 02:49.6 02:56.9 02:56.9  
57   Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley                    6 16:52.002:38.8 02:35.7 02:49.4 02:48.7 03:00.0 02:59.4  
108  Mervyn Johnston/Stuart Hyland                     3 16:53.202:40.1 02:36.7 02:51.4 02:50.4 02:56.9 02:57.7  
52   Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      4 16:55.602:41.8 02:38.2 02:52.2 02:49.1 02:58.1 02:56.2  
86   Mervyn Fleming/Andrew Young                       4 16:59.002:37.6 02:37.7 02:50.8 02:48.8 03:05.6 02:58.5  
65   Stephen Millar/Andrew Gamble                      3 16:59.302:41.5 02:40.0 02:50.0 02:50.4 02:57.7 02:59.7  
105  Garreth Jones/David McKimmon                      3 17:07.402:44.5 02:40.0 02:53.2 02:50.6 02:59.4 02:59.7  
45   Declan McKeown/Paul Mullholland                   9 17:09.202:32.2 04:00.0 02:35.2 02:35.0 02:42.5 02:44.3  
66   Brian Little/Caine McGoldrick                     7 17:15.902:42.2 02:41.9 02:50.6 02:57.3 03:02.5 03:01.4  
91   Kevin McMonagle/Conor McMonagle                   5 17:26.802:57.4 02:41.6 03:04.1 02:51.0 02:59.8 02:52.9  
110  Barry O'Neill/Alan Browne                         3 17:42.902:48.9 02:49.0 02:58.9 02:57.3 03:04.4 03:04.4  
67   Uel Montgomery/Stephanie Harron                   1 18:26.602:55.3 02:53.7 03:06.9 03:03.7 03:13.5 03:13.5  
101  Mark Thompson/Jon Armstrong                       1 18:34.504:00.0 02:39.7 03:00.3 02:56.2 03:00.1 02:58.2  
54   Richard McAnerin/Damien Duffy                     6 19:08.002:47.1 02:40.5 05:00.0 02:48.3 02:55.1 02:57.0  
78   Darren McAnerin/Danny Gallagher                   6 19:27.602:49.6 02:40.8 02:56.4 05:00.0 03:01.2 02:59.6  
25   John Elkin/Paul Barrett                           1 02:32.9 02:29.0      
33   Raymond McLaughlin/Paul Simpson                   1 02:39.0 02:34.2 02:46.8 02:43.9 FAIL   
84   Andrew Barron/Andrew Browne                       3 FAIL       
106  Andrew McMahon/Charlie Kelly                      3 02:31.0 02:31.1      
114  Caolan Gaffney/Padraig Gaffney                    3 02:46.5 03:12.6 05:00.0     
63   Ashley Rutledge/Jonathan Dinsmore                 5 02:37.0 02:34.7 02:46.2 02:44.9 FAIL   
39   James Henry/Chris Henry                           6 02:39.3 02:31.6 02:45.4     
49   Wayne Keown/Niall McCallog                        6 02:38.0 02:36.2 02:43.9 02:43.7 FAIL   
69   Padraig Murphy/Mark Carson                        6 03:08.9 02:52.3 03:01.8 FAIL    
71   Damien Colton/Justin Edgar                        6 02:38.4 02:32.0      
81   Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         6 02:37.5 04:00.0 05:00.0     
90   Ashley Dickson/Ruth Dickson                       6 02:37.7 02:37.4      
1    Raymond Johnston/Simon Johnston                   7 02:29.8 02:26.4 02:42.1 02:37.9 02:46.5   
11   Shane McGirr/Kieran Meehan                        7 02:25.2 02:24.1 02:35.1 02:31.5 02:38.6   
83   Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran                   7 02:35.0 FAIL      
95   Mark McMullan/Evin Henderson                      7 02:50.5 02:48.1 02:50.8 03:03.8 02:59.2   
27   Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone                         9 02:31.3 02:29.0 02:42.9 FAIL    
42   Gerard Farmer/Billy Keating                       9 02:53.5       
113  Garry Jennings/Neil Doherty                       9 FAIL       

Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

99   Shane McSorley/Chris Moore                        Honda Civic                        1 15:49.402:29.4 02:24.4 02:37.4 02:36.8 02:55.7 02:45.7  
31   Stephen Dickson/Ian Dickson                       Ford Fiesta                        4 16:02.002:31.3 02:32.4 02:43.0 02:40.2 02:48.6 02:46.5  
32   Martin Collins/Michael McGrath                    Honda Civic                        3 16:08.002:32.1 02:31.1 02:44.1 02:42.0 02:49.5 02:49.2  



Class 1    -      Continued

100  Travis Humphrey/Donna McGrath                     Peugeot 205                        7 16:44.602:37.9 02:36.0 02:49.0 02:46.5 02:56.8 02:58.4  
80   Damian McAleer/Conor Boylan                       Toyota Corolla                     6 16:48.802:38.1 02:35.4 02:49.4 02:49.1 02:58.6 02:58.2  
68   James McGovern/Neil McGahey                       Toyota Corolla                     8 16:51.802:41.5 02:36.7 02:50.2 02:49.6 02:56.9 02:56.9  
67   Uel Montgomery/Stephanie Harron                   Vauxhall Astra                     10 18:26.602:55.3 02:53.7 03:06.9 03:03.7 03:13.5 03:13.5  
101  Mark Thompson/Jon Armstrong                       Toyota Corolla                     9 18:34.504:00.0 02:39.7 03:00.3 02:56.2 03:00.1 02:58.2  
25   John Elkin/Paul Barrett                           Honda Civic                        2 02:32.9 02:29.0      
33   Raymond McLaughlin/Paul Simpson                   Ford Focus                         5 02:39.0 02:34.2 02:46.8 02:43.9 FAIL   

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

8    John Bustard/Robert McKelvey                      Mitsubushi Evo                     1 14:53.402:21.2 02:17.6 02:32.0 02:29.7 02:36.4 02:36.5  
9    Francis Fee/Paul McCartan                         Mitsubushi Evo                     2 15:00.502:22.2 02:19.9 02:33.6 02:30.4 02:37.8 02:36.6  
38   Darren McGuinness/Anthony McGuinness              Mitsubushi Evo9                    3 15:04.402:23.6 02:20.4 02:35.4 02:28.9 02:38.6 02:37.5  
2    Marc Johnston/Lynn Forde                          Mitsubishi Evo                     4 15:22.902:23.6 02:29.3 02:37.2 02:31.6 02:39.3 02:41.9  
76   Jonathan McDaid/Sarah McDaid                      Mitsubushi Evo8                    5 15:38.902:26.6 02:32.6 02:36.4 02:37.6 02:43.0 02:42.7  

Class 3 Clubman (Group A & modified) up to  1450cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

17   Raymond Dennison/Dean Humphrey                    Vauxhall Nova                      1 15:45.402:24.7 02:22.7 02:40.0 02:39.9 02:49.1 02:49.0  
47   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 Vauxhall Nova                      4 16:25.902:35.8 02:39.4 02:45.4 02:44.4 02:51.9 02:49.0  
118  Barry McGill/Aaron McQuaid                        Ford Escort                        3 16:26.902:34.0 02:35.7 02:46.7 02:46.2 02:51.5 02:52.8  
109  Gary Kearns/Bryan Stewart                         Suzuki Swift                       6 16:47.002:37.7 02:42.2 02:47.4 02:47.0 02:58.8 02:53.9  
108  Mervyn Johnston/Stuart Hyland                     Austin Cooper S                    5 16:53.202:40.1 02:36.7 02:51.4 02:50.4 02:56.9 02:57.7  
65   Stephen Millar/Andrew Gamble                      Nissan Micra                       7 16:59.302:41.5 02:40.0 02:50.0 02:50.4 02:57.7 02:59.7  
105  Garreth Jones/David McKimmon                      Vauxhall Corsa                     8 17:07.402:44.5 02:40.0 02:53.2 02:50.6 02:59.4 02:59.7  
110  Barry O'Neill/Alan Browne                         Skoda Felicia                      10 17:42.902:48.9 02:49.0 02:58.9 02:57.3 03:04.4 03:04.4  
84   Andrew Barron/Andrew Browne                       Vauxhall Nova                      11 FAIL       
106  Andrew McMahon/Charlie Kelly                      Citroen AX GTI                     2 02:31.0 02:31.1      
114  Caolan Gaffney/Padraig Gaffney                    Vauxhall Nova                      9 02:46.5 03:12.6 05:00.0     

Class 4 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1451cc up  to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

30   Andrew Bustard/David Young                        Vauxhall Corsa                     1 16:00.602:30.2 02:25.1 02:39.9 02:37.2 02:47.3 03:00.9  
87   Michael McGowan/Marc McGowan                      Ford Escort                        4 16:13.502:37.1 02:33.1 02:42.7 02:43.5 02:50.1 02:47.0  
85   David Baird/Colin Britton                         Vauxhall Astra                     3 16:15.402:31.6 02:30.9 02:43.0 02:45.4 02:51.6 02:52.9  
48   Mervyn Wilson/Tracey Wilson                       Ford Escort                        5 16:43.902:35.3 02:48.2 02:49.2 02:43.8 02:55.9 02:51.5  
43   Daryl McCanny/Damian Conlin                       Peugeot 205                        2 16:50.402:36.3 02:30.8 02:51.9 02:47.6 03:03.1 03:00.7  
52   Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      Peugeot 205                        7 16:55.602:41.8 02:38.2 02:52.2 02:49.1 02:58.1 02:56.2  
86   Mervyn Fleming/Andrew Young                       Vauxhall Chevette                  6 16:59.002:37.6 02:37.7 02:50.8 02:48.8 03:05.6 02:58.5  
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Class 5 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1451cc up  to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

10   Damian McGrath/Michael McCullagh                  Honda Civic                        1 15:25.102:27.5 02:23.0 02:37.0 02:33.7 02:43.2 02:40.7  
19   Stephen Baxter/Colm McBride                       Ford Fiesta                        5 15:55.602:33.4 02:29.4 02:41.4 02:38.1 02:47.3 02:46.0  
34   Ruairi McGarrity/Ian Crawford                     Peugeot 106                        4 16:00.502:31.7 02:29.2 02:42.4 02:40.9 02:49.0 02:47.3  
62   Garrett McMonagle/Kevin Smith                     Honda Civic                        3 16:00.602:31.9 02:29.0 02:43.0 02:40.7 02:48.1 02:47.9  
64   Michael Boyle/James McLoone                       Honda Civic                        2 16:02.402:33.0 02:28.5 02:40.8 02:39.7 02:50.9 02:49.5  
59   Rory Haughan/Zara McKee                           Honda Civic                        6 16:09.702:36.0 02:29.9 02:43.0 02:40.0 02:51.1 02:49.7  
103  Domonic Leonard/Kieran McElhinney                 Honda Civic                        7 16:11.502:33.3 02:30.1 02:46.1 02:42.5 02:50.1 02:49.4  
58   Dermot McCafferty/Andrew Ellis                    Peugeot 106                        9 16:27.902:35.4 02:39.9 02:45.4 02:42.5 02:52.9 02:51.8  
56   Simon Hicks/Gareth McBrien                        Ford Escort                        10 16:43.102:40.8 02:36.3 02:46.8 02:47.1 02:59.2 02:52.9  
91   Kevin McMonagle/Conor McMonagle                   Honda Civic                        11 17:26.802:57.4 02:41.6 03:04.1 02:51.0 02:59.8 02:52.9  
63   Ashley Rutledge/Jonathan Dinsmore                 Honda Civic                        8 02:37.0 02:34.7 02:46.2 02:44.9 FAIL   

Class 6 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1651cc up  to 2100cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

18   Alan Atcheson/Joe Harpur                          Ford Escort                        1 15:17.802:25.2 02:21.7 02:36.8 02:32.5 02:40.5 02:41.1  
4    Niall McShea/Richard Keown                        Ford Escort                        2 15:27.002:25.5 02:23.7 02:39.4 02:33.1 02:42.3 02:43.0  
20   Trevor Elliott/Danny Monaghan                     Ford Escort                        3 15:46.402:29.5 02:26.4 02:39.7 02:36.5 02:49.7 02:44.6  
72   David Dennison/Seamus Gallagher                   Vauxhall Astra                     4 15:46.902:27.1 02:27.1 02:45.5 02:37.1 02:45.8 02:44.3  
51   Brian Tolan/Maeve Tolan                           Ford Escort                        11 15:51.802:33.3 02:29.8 02:40.2 02:37.4 02:45.8 02:45.3  
46   Colm McGuinness/Roy Lindsay                       Ford Escort                        8 15:54.702:29.4 02:29.1 02:39.9 02:36.8 02:45.9 02:53.6  
23   David Craig/Graham Henderson                      Ford Escort                        9 15:57.502:31.7 02:29.2 02:43.3 02:39.2 02:47.2 02:46.9  
73   Karl Johnston/Mick Rice                           Ford Escort                        7 15:58.102:32.9 02:29.0 02:39.3 02:39.3 02:48.2 02:49.4  
70   Damien McCaffrey/Paul Corry                       Ford Escort                        5 16:00.002:33.6 02:28.4 02:43.5 02:39.8 02:45.8 02:48.9  
40   Michael McDaid/Dwayne McDonnell                   Ford Escort                        10 16:00.202:32.2 02:29.6 02:42.4 02:39.1 02:48.2 02:48.7  
21   Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       Ford Escort                        6 16:06.102:28.4 02:38.3 02:46.7 02:38.8 02:46.2 02:47.7  
41   Philip McConnell/Shane McCanney                   Ford Escort                        14 16:08.902:34.1 02:31.1 02:44.1 02:42.0 02:49.1 02:48.5  
89   Sammy Hamilton/Tony McKenna                       Ford Escort                        12 16:24.603:00.2 02:30.4 02:40.3 02:40.2 02:46.6 02:46.9  
60   William Vance/Simon Hemphill                      Ford Escort                        13 16:25.602:37.2 02:30.7 02:46.7 02:44.0 02:52.8 02:54.2  
88   Anthony McLoone/Derek McHugh                      Ford Escort                        17 16:31.702:38.1 02:32.9 02:45.0 02:45.4 02:54.7 02:55.6  
57   Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley                    Opel Manta                         18 16:52.002:38.8 02:35.7 02:49.4 02:48.7 03:00.0 02:59.4  
54   Richard McAnerin/Damien Duffy                     Ford Sierra                        22 19:08.002:47.1 02:40.5 05:00.0 02:48.3 02:55.1 02:57.0  
78   Darren McAnerin/Danny Gallagher                   Ford Sierra                        23 19:27.602:49.6 02:40.8 02:56.4 05:00.0 03:01.2 02:59.6  
39   James Henry/Chris Henry                           Ford Escort                        15 02:39.3 02:31.6 02:45.4     
49   Wayne Keown/Niall McCallog                        Ford Escort                        19 02:38.0 02:36.2 02:43.9 02:43.7 FAIL   
69   Padraig Murphy/Mark Carson                        Ford Escort                        24 03:08.9 02:52.3 03:01.8 FAIL    
71   Damien Colton/Justin Edgar                        Peugeot 205                        16 02:38.4 02:32.0      
81   Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         Ford Escort                        21 02:37.5 04:00.0 05:00.0     
90   Ashley Dickson/Ruth Dickson                       Vauxhall Astra                     20 02:37.7 02:37.4      
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Class 7 Clubman (Group A & modified) from 1651cc up  to 2100cc 8 valve

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

12   Mervyn Wedlock/Thomas Wedlock                     Ford Escort                        1 14:58.802:22.7 02:19.3 02:32.2 02:30.1 02:37.5 02:37.0  
26   Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan                    Ford Escort                        2 15:02.702:23.4 02:19.9 02:32.1 02:29.7 02:38.5 02:39.1  
79   Chris Melly/Daniel Melly                          Vauxhall Chevette                  4 15:29.002:25.8 02:23.6 02:36.3 02:35.4 02:44.2 02:43.7  
82   Derek Gurney/Kenneth McMahon                      Ford Sierra                        6 15:36.402:29.9 02:24.3 02:39.0 02:35.3 02:44.4 02:43.5  
44   Gary Madden/Keith Hetherington                    Ford Escort                        9 15:36.702:33.7 02:25.9 02:35.9 02:35.2 02:43.8 02:42.2  
24   Brendan Campbell/Liam Slevin                      Ford Escort                        8 15:40.702:26.8 02:25.2 02:35.7 02:35.4 02:43.7 02:53.9  
16   Brian Durnien/Richard Farrell                     Ford Escort                        7 15:52.602:29.5 02:25.1 02:40.7 02:42.9 02:45.4 02:49.0  
15   George Elliott/Barry McCann                       Ford Escort                        12 16:03.202:34.9 02:29.1 02:43.7 02:39.8 02:48.4 02:47.3  
14   Ronan Campbell /Dominic McGurren                  Ford Escort                        3 16:05.902:28.0 02:22.4 02:48.9 02:35.8 02:51.4 02:59.4  
96   Conor Bell/Derek Torrens                          Ford Escort                        11 16:06.002:30.8 02:28.0 02:44.7 02:43.5 02:50.8 02:48.2  
92   Daniel McCanny/Barry Murphy                       Ford Escort                        16 16:17.602:34.4 02:34.3 02:44.4 02:42.4 02:48.9 02:53.2  
97   Leonard Craig/Derek Gallagher                     Toyota Corolla                     14 16:29.902:33.3 02:36.6 02:47.3 02:43.1 02:54.5 02:55.1  
93   Trevor Graham/Gerard McHugh                       Ford Escort                        13 16:39.603:01.8 02:30.8 02:47.0 02:43.3 02:47.7 02:49.0  
94   Aiden Baxter/Richard McCrea                       Ford Escort                        15 16:44.502:43.3 02:33.6 02:46.9 02:41.9 03:05.4 02:53.4  
66   Brian Little/Caine McGoldrick                     Ford Escort                        18 17:15.902:42.2 02:41.9 02:50.6 02:57.3 03:02.5 03:01.4  
1    Raymond Johnston/Simon Johnston                   Ford Escort                        10 02:29.8 02:26.4 02:42.1 02:37.9 02:46.5   
11   Shane McGirr/Kieran Meehan                        Toyota Starlet                     5 02:25.2 02:24.1 02:35.1 02:31.5 02:38.6   
83   Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran                   Toyota Corolla                     17 02:35.0 FAIL      
95   Mark McMullan/Evin Henderson                      Ford Escort                        19 02:50.5 02:48.1 02:50.8 03:03.8 02:59.2   

Class 9 All other eligible cars over 2000cc

No. Name Car TotalPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

116  Derrick Jobb/Thomas Nugent                        Subaru Impreza                     1 15:00.002:21.6 02:17.5 02:34.0 02:32.0 02:36.7 02:38.2  
6    Gary McEvoy/Keith McEvoy                          Subaru Impreza                     3 15:04.102:21.8 02:20.4 02:34.6 02:30.2 02:39.4 02:37.7  
29   Kenny Bustard/Lee Bustard                         Mitsubishi Evo                     2 15:06.702:23.1 02:20.1 02:34.0 02:32.7 02:39.0 02:37.8  
3    Gareth Neely/Davy Graham                          Mitsubushi Evo                     4 15:11.702:23.1 02:20.7 02:35.1 02:32.7 02:39.1 02:41.0  
77   Sean Cassidy/Martina Cassidy                      Ford Fiesta                        5 15:19.502:29.0 02:22.3 02:33.7 02:33.2 02:41.3 02:40.0  
7    Connor Watters/John Boyle                         Ford Escort                        7 15:22.802:28.0 02:25.0 02:38.4 02:31.7 02:40.9 02:38.8  
36   William Hamilton/Vickey Blaney                    Mitsubishi Evo                     6 15:28.802:28.2 02:22.5 02:37.3 02:35.4 02:42.9 02:42.5  
55   Paul McShea/Lauren McShea                         Ford Orion                         8 15:42.502:31.1 02:25.0 02:38.0 02:37.0 02:46.0 02:45.4  
75   Connor McKenna/Julian Hanna                       Mitsubishi Evo                     11 15:44.102:29.1 02:27.3 02:38.3 02:37.6 02:47.0 02:44.8  
115  James Donnelly/Kris Farrell                       Subaru Impreza                     9 15:49.202:34.5 02:27.0 02:39.0 02:35.9 02:46.4 02:46.4  
50   Daniel Meenagh/Aileen Meenagh                     Subaru Impreza                     10 15:49.702:28.0 02:27.2 02:40.2 02:38.2 02:47.0 02:49.1  
28   Terence McHugh/Ciara Boyle                        Ford Escort                        12 15:56.402:29.8 02:28.2 02:48.2 02:38.7 02:45.0 02:46.5  
37   Norman Elliott/Victoria Elliott                   Mitsubushi Evo 7                   14 16:01.302:33.3 02:29.9 02:42.4 02:40.6 02:47.8 02:47.3  
45   Declan McKeown/Paul Mullholland                   BMW M3                             15 17:09.202:32.2 04:00.0 02:35.2 02:35.0 02:42.5 02:44.3  
27   Brendan O'Hagan/Paul Hone                         Mitsubishi Evo                     13 02:31.3 02:29.0 02:42.9 FAIL    
42   Gerard Farmer/Billy Keating                       Mitsubushi Evo                     16 02:53.5       
113  Garry Jennings/Neil Doherty                       Subaru Impreza                     17 FAIL       
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